

State Vs. Faizal @ Chandu
FIR No. 553/18
PS: Ambedkar Nagar

29.05.2019

Present: Sh. RK Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused on bail with Ld. Counsel.

No PW present.

Ld. Counsel for the accused submitted that PW Badal is reported to be in JC. Fresh summons be issued to this witness through IO/SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Report received from SI Pushpender on application of accused for release of mobile phone make MI Note 5 Pro. In view of the submissions made, the mobile phone make MI Note 5 Pro be released to the applicant / accused Faizal Khan @ Chandu on his furnishing a superdarinama in the sum of Rs. 15,000/- against proper acknowledgement subject to the condition that he shall produce the same in Court as and when required and shall not sell off the same till the disposal of the case.

The application disposed of accordingly.

Copy of the order be given dasti.

List the matter for PE for 01.07.2019.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi / 29.05.2019