

CNR No. DLST-01-002235-2019

SC No. 213/2019

State Vs. Faizal @ Chandu and Ors

FIR No. 553/2018

05.03.2022

Present: Accused Faizal @ Chandu on bail.
Accused Akshay on bail.
Sh. Sanjay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Akshay.
Sh. Rahul Panwar and Sh. D.C. Gautam, Ld. Counsels for
accused Anil and Faizal @ Chandu.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. LAC for accused Deepak @ RDX.
Accused Deepak not produced from JC.
Accused Anil produced from JC.

Heard. Record perused.

Ld. Counsel for accused Akshay submits that he has been
engaged only today and he shall file his Vakalatnama shortly.

Ld. Counsel for accused Anil @ Narender and Faizal @
Chandu have conceded to framing of charge.

Arguments on point of charge have been addressed by Ld. LAC
for accused Deepak. Opportunity is granted to accused Akshay to address his
arguments on the point of charge on the NDOH.

Also issue P/Ws against the accused Deepak for the NDOH.

Put up for appearance of accused Deepak, arguments on point
of charge on behalf of accused Akshay and for Orders on **24.03.2022**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/05.03.2022