

CNR No. DLST01-002235-2019

SC No. 213 of 2019

State Vs Faizal @ Chandu & Ors.

FIR No. 553/2018

PS Ambedkar Nagar

19.05.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused Faizal @ Chandu, Deepak @ RDX and Akshay on bail.
Accused Anil Kumar @ Ganja produced from JC.
Sh. D. C. Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Faizal @ Chandu and Anil Kumar @ Ganja.
Sh. Sanjay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Deepak @ RDX and Akshay.
PW Badal produced from JC in case FIR No. 196/2019 PS Saket.

Heard. Records perused.

PW1 Badal has been examined and cross-examined by State from 11:00 AM to 01:40 PM. His cross-examination on behalf of accused persons is deferred as it is lunch time and Ld. Counsels for accused persons are not available after lunch.

Let PW1 Badal be summoned again through the IO for next date of hearing.

Also issue production warrants against PW1 Badal who is lodged in judicial custody in case FIR No. 196/2019 PS Saket for next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **05.08.2023**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/19.05.2023