

SC No. 213 of 2019
State Vs Faizal @ Chandu & Ors.
FIR No. 553/2018
PS Ambedkar Nagar

23.04.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All accused in person on bail.
Sh. D. C. Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Faizal
@ Chandu.
PW Ms. Neena Sharma in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

Ld. Counsel for accused Deepak @ RDX, Anil
Kumar @ Ganja and Akshay is not present today

PW15 Ms. Neena Sharma, IT Assistant, DTO has
been examined-in-chief by State. Her cross-examination on
behalf of all the accused persons is 'Nil. Opportunity given'. She
is discharged.

List now for further prosecution evidence on date
already fixed i.e. 24.04.2025.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/23.04.2025