

SC No. 213 of 2019
State Vs Faizal @ Chandu & Ors.
FIR No. 553/2018
PS Ambedkar Nagar

24.04.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All accused in person on bail.
Sh. Rahul Panwar and Ms. Radhika Pant, Ld.
Counsel for accused Faizal @ Chandu.
Sh. Sanjay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Deepak
@ RDX, Anil Kumar @ Ganja and Akshay.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW Ct. Dharambir was summoned for today,
however, he is reported to be on leave from 19.04.2025 till
11.05.2025 vide DD No. 8A dated 18.04.2025.

Now the case shall be taken for further prosecution
evidence as follows :

Name of PW	Sr. No. in list of witnesses	Summoned Through	Next Date of Hearing
Ram Swaroop	09	SHO concerned	18.08.2025
Ct. Dharambir	17	SHO concerned	18.08.2025
Ct. Kulbir	19	SHO concerned	19.08.2025
Ct. Balwan	20	SHO concerned	19.08.2025
ASI Ravi Kumar	21	SHO concerned	27.08.2025
Ct. Ashwani	22	SHO concerned	27.08.2025
MHC(M) with register no. 19	23	SHO concerned	28.08.2025
SI Vishal Tiwari	24	SHO concerned	28.08.2025

Contd....

:2:

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for all the afore-said dates.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 18.08.2025, 19.08.2025, 27.08.2025 and 28.08.2025.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/24.04.2025