

CNR No. DLST01-002235-2019
SC 213/2019
STATE Vs. FAIZAL @ CHANDU & ORS.
FIR No. 553/2018
Under Section : 307/120B/34 IPC
PS : Ambedkar Nagar

09.03.2026

Present:- Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public
Prosecutor for State is stated to be on short leave.
Sh. Himat Singh, Ld. Substitute Additional Public
Prosecutor for State.
Accused Faizal @ Chandu, Akshay, Deepak @ RDX
and Anil Kumar @ Ganja on bail.
Sh. D.C. Gautam, Ld. Counsel for Accused Faizal @
Chandu.
Sh. Sanjay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Accused
Akshay, Deepak @ RDX and Anil Kumar @ Ganja.
Heard. Perused.

Report of Deputy Superintendent, Central Jail No. 1
of date 19.01.2026 was received pursuant to order of date
16.01.2026 of this Court and it finds mention that as per jail
record, accused Anil Kumar @ Ganja S/o Bala Ram was
admitted in Central Jail No. 1 on 08.06.2025 and released on
30.08.2025.

The said fact explains absence of accused Anil
Kumar on date of hearing 18.08.2025 in this Court.

As prayed, the earlier issued warrants of accused
Anil Kumar @ Ganja are recalled and his application for said

Contd./-

CNR No. DLST01-002235-2019
SC 213/2019
STATE Vs. FAIZAL @ CHANDU & ORS.
FIR No. 553/2018
Under Section : 307/120B/34 IPC
PS : Ambedkar Nagar

: 2 :

prayer stands disposed.

Prosecution witnesses Head Constable Kulbir Singh and Head Constable Balwan Singh examined as PW17 and PW18 respectively.

IO SI Vishal Tiwari sought to be examined at last and is discharged for today.

No other prosecution witness is in attendance.

Fixed 17.04.2026 for remaining prosecution evidence.

Issue summons to witnesses ASI Ravi Kumar, Constable Ashwani, MHC(M) along with Register No. 19 of case property, SI Vishal Tiwari, mentioned at Sr. No. 21, 22, 23 and 24 in the list of prosecution witnesses, for next date of hearing.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi *(nc)*