

CNR No. DLST01-002235-2019
SC 213/2019
STATE Vs. FAIZAL @ CHANDU
FIR No. 553/2018
Under Section : 307/120B/34 IPC
PS : Ambedkar Nagar

03.06.2026

Present:- None for the State.

Accused Faizal @ Chandu, Akshay and Anil Kumar
@ Ganja on bail.

Accused Deepak @ RDX is absent.

Sh. K.K. Bedgurger, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. D.C.
Gautam, Ld. Counsel for Accused Faizal @ Chandu.

Sh. Sanjay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for remaining
accused namely Akshay, Anil Kumar @ Ganja and
Deepak @ RDX.

Heard. Perused.

NBWs of accused Deepak @ RDX received back
unexecuted with report that said accused is in jail in other case.

Sh. Sanjay Sharma, Advocate has filed application
seeking production warrant of accused Deepak @ RDX.

Issue production warrants of accused Deepak @
RDX to concerned Superintendent Jail as per particulars received
in the report of the Process Server on unexecuted non bailable
warrants and the application of the counsel for 06.07.2026.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (nc)