

SC No.213/2019
State Vs. Faizal @ Chandu
FIR No. 553/2018
Under Section : 307/120B/34 IPC
PS : Ambedkar Nagar

06.07.2026

Present:- Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for
State.

Accused Faizal @ Chandu, Akshay and Anil Kumar
@ Ganja on bail.

Accused Deepak @ RDX produced from JC (Jail
No.10, Rohini) but he is on bail in this case.

Sh. D.C. Gautam, Ld. Counsel for Accused Faizal @
Chandu.

Sh. Naveen Rexeal, Ld. Counsel for accused Deepak
@ RDX.

Heard. Perused.

No witness was summoned for today as on the last
date of hearing, accused Deepak @ RDX was absent.

Now accused Deepak @ RDX has been produced
from JC.

Put up for PE on 13.07.2026.

(SANJEEV KUMAR AGGARWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi / 06.07.2026